

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3288/2006

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHEB LAL KUREEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3394 of 2006

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Baijoyonta Barooah, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 3288 of 2006

File affidavit with proof of service on the State of U.P. within two weeks. The other

respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter, as prayed for.

SLP(C)No. 3394 of 2006

Service is complete.

Four weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, to file counter.

List both the matters again on 14.11.2006.

(B. Sudheend

ra Kumar)

Registrar